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HEAVY VARMINT

NOME LF Clube 1ª x 2ª x 3ª x 4ª x 5ª x M1 x M2 x Total TX Cl.

Carlos Agria 6684 CPTPP 239 7 244 7 250 11 247 11 243 10 239 7 243 10 741 29 1

Manuel Bedino 6446 BCP 242 6 246 7 240 6 243 4 249 12 240 6 242 6 738 23 2

António Ramos 499 CPTPP 243 10 238 6 245 6 240 9 248 10 238 6 240 9 736 26 3

Jorge Capitão 6445 BCP 242 8 243 8 0 0 239 4 247 14 0 0 239 4 732 30 4

Fernando Henriques 11260 CPTPP 238 8 238 10 235 6 243 10 249 15 235 6 238 10 730 33 5

Manuel Raposo 5458 BCP 242 12 231 5 240 9 245 9 0 0 231 5 0 0 727 30 6

Pedro André 1883 CPTPP 233 5 240 5 245 10 0 0 240 4 0 0 233 5 725 19 7

Eugénio Pereira 10859 ST2 241 6 238 6 245 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 724 19 8

Alcino Meireles 4648 STP 235 6 235 7 242 6 237 5 244 11 235 6 235 7 723 22 9

José Galvão 483 GDRUR 234 10 236 4 243 5 241 3 236 4 234 10 236 4 720 12 10

Eduardo Santos 722 ST2 237 6 225 4 248 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 710 20 11

Armindo Oliveira 11451 STP 223 4 217 2 233 3 235 3 240 6 217 2 223 4 708 12 12

Mauro Xavier 11916 CTF 221 3 0 0 241 6 0 0 240 9 0 0 0 0 702 18 13

Alfredo Biltes 2 STP 224 4 205 0 0 0 0 0 235 2 0 0 0 0 664 6 14

Carlos Oliveira 12040 STT 0 3 225 3 202 3 230 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 657 13 15

Luís Pereira 10289 CTC 243 10 234 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477 20 16

António Rísio 10658 CPTPP 231 3 0 0 241 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 472 14 17

Carlos Serra 1009 BCP 0 0 0 0 236 8 0 0 233 6 0 0 0 0 469 14 18

Carlos Freitas 5796 CPTPP 221 3 0 0 232 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 453 9 19

António Churro 3625 SCP 227 5 226 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 453 7 20

Pedro Mateus 9073 CPTPP 241 8 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 435 8 21

José Borrego 285 CPTPP 221 3 213 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 434 4 22

José Henriques 1945 CPTPP 194 0 0 0 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 348 0 23

António Pinto 11241 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245 10 0 0 0 0 245 10 24

Marcos Pinto 1726 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 7 0 0 0 0 241 7 25

Júlio Galvão 2750 GDRUR 240 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240 5 26

José Costa 2262 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239 7 0 0 0 0 239 7 27

Joaquim Rocha 1341 CTF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238 6 0 0 0 0 238 6 28

Anderson Soares 8329 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 6 0 0 0 0 237 6 29

Jorge Santos 3426 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 2 30

Manuel Mendes 4187 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 233 4 0 0 0 0 233 4 31

Francisco Guimarães 1846 CTF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 4 0 0 0 0 232 4 32

Paulo Guimarães 10070 APFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 6 0 0 0 0 229 6 33

Luís António 2437 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 4 34

Paulo Azinheira 1034 CPTPP 211 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 3 35

Alfredo Duarte 10290 CPTPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 2 36

Franciscus Ettro 12191 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 1 37

Femininos

Isabel Ramos 10245 CPTPP 240 6 237 2 242 9 234 1 247 12 234 1 237 2 729 27 1

Isabel André 10289 CPTPP 245 10 232 3 243 10 0 0 240 7 0 0 232 3 728 27 2

Elsa Meireles 13087 STP 241 6 203 1 239 8 0 0 240 5 0 0 203 1 720 19 3

Maria Agria 7798 CPTPP 231 6 237 5 241 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 709 20 4

Élia Capitão 11566 BCP 235 8 223 2 0 0 233 5 231 4 0 0 223 2 699 17 5

Soraia Vale 12251 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 4 0 0 0 0 237 4 6

Fernanda Fonseca 12039 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 5 7

EQUIPAS

CPTPP 717 672 740 730 731 672 717 2201 1

BCP 726 720 716 727 734 716 720 2187 2

CPTPP  Fem. 0 0 726 0 0 0 0 726 1
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LVLIGHT VARMINT

NOME LF Clube 1ª x 2ª x 3ª x 4ª x 5ª x M1 x M2 x Total TX Cl.

Carlos Agria 6684 CPTPP 221 2 242 8 248 17 245 8 247 16 221 2 242 8 740 41 1

Fernando Henriques 11260 CPTPP 230 4 244 12 245 7 239 8 248 10 230 4 239 8 737 29 2

António Ramos 499 CPTPP 241 7 234 4 244 6 240 5 248 13 234 4 240 5 733 26 3

Pedro André 1883 CPTPP 241 10 233 9 239 4 0 0 240 6 0 0 233 9 720 20 4

Carlos Serra 1009 BCP 235 6 0 0 230 2 0 0 241 8 0 0 0 0 706 16 5

José Galvão 483 GDRUR 234 5 216 3 228 5 223 3 238 6 216 3 223 3 700 16 6

Manuel Bedino 6446 BCP 225 3 0 0 239 2 227 1 233 8 0 0 225 3 699 11 7

Jorge Capitão 6445 BCP 227 2 220 3 0 0 232 4 238 6 0 0 220 3 697 12 8

Eugénio Pereira 10859 ST2 238 8 220 3 233 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 691 18 9

Manuel Raposo 5458 BCP 231 6 215 3 227 6 220 1 0 0 215 3 0 0 678 13 10

Carlos Oliveira 12040 STT 0 0 232 5 217 3 225 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 674 9 11

José Marques 11804 CPTPP 208 2 210 3 223 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 641 8 12

José Henrique 1945 CPTPP 201 2 213 3 219 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 633 8 13

António Rísio 10658 CPTPP 235 5 0 0 240 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475 10 14

António Churro 3625 SCP 231 4 230 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461 10 15

Alfredo Duarte 10290 CPTPP 0 0 210 4 0 0 233 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 443 5 16

Luís Pereira 10289 CTC 202 5 232 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 434 10 17

Carlos Freitas 5796 CPTPP 202 3 0 0 220 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 422 9 18

Júlio Pinto 9380 GDRUR 0 0 187 3 207 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 394 7 19

Manuel Faleiro 5856 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 9 20

Joaquim Soares 10103 APFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236 5 0 0 0 0 236 5 21

Luís António 2437 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 233 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 233 5 22

Paulo Guimarães 10070 APFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 7 0 0 0 0 231 7 23

Jorge Santos 3426 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 5 24

Rui Silva 10077 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 3 0 0 0 0 230 3 25

Luís Rocha 414 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 1 26

Eduardo Santos 722 ST2 229 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 6 27

Fernando Fonseca 4565 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 3 28

João Batista 11625 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 3 29

Rui Pereira 8676 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 3 0 0 0 0 222 3 30

António Palhinhas 4255 CPTPP 220 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 2 31

Franciscus Ettro 12191 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 2 32

José Mendes 4416 CPTPP 216 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 2 33

Paulo Agria 7795 CPTPP 213 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 4 34

Bruno Bravo 6478 GDRUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 2 35

Paulo Azinheira 1034 CPTPP 208 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 4 36

Manuel Mendes 4187 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 3 0 0 0 0 195 3 37

Augusto Silva 11797 GDRUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 3 38

Hélio Osório 11005 CPTPP 184 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 1 39

Tiago Cunha 11204 CTF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 0 0 0 0 0 161 0 40

Eduardo Parreira 2281 CPTPP 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 0 41

Feminino

Isabel Ramos 10245 CPTPP 242 8 238 6 247 13 247 9 246 10 242 8 238 6 740 32 1

Isabel André 10289 CPTPP 243 11 231 9 239 8 0 0 241 7 0 0 231 9 723 26 2

Élia Capitão 11566 BCP 237 7 221 5 0 0 219 2 229 6 0 0 219 2 687 18 3

Maria Agria 7798 CPTPP 0 0 0 247 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 247 17 4

Fernanda Fonseca 12039 STT 0 0 0 0 0 208 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 4 5

Maria Mendes CPTPP 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 0 6

Equipas

CPTPP 703 719 731 724 735 703 714 2195 1

BCP 687 0 696 679 712 679 0 2095 2

CPTPP Fem. 0 0 733 0 0 0 0 733 1
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INTERNATIONAL SPORTER

NOME LF Clube 1ª x 2ª x 3ª x 4ª x 5ª x M1 x M2 x Total TX CL.

António Ramos 499 CPTPP 215 7 218 6 242 4 233 3 233 7 215 7 218 6 708 14 1

Pedro André 1883 CPTPP 221 4 236 6 235 4 0 0 234 6 0 0 221 4 705 16 2

Jorge Capitão 6445 BCP 234 3 227 2 0 0 239 6 230 3 0 0 227 2 703 12 3

Manuel Bedino 6446 BCP 215 4 236 7 237 6 224 1 214 1 215 4 214 1 697 14 4

José Galvão 483 GDRUR 229 2 225 3 207 3 233 4 233 3 207 3 225 3 695 9 5

Carlos Agria 6684 CPTPP 215 4 223 1 225 3 234 5 233 3 215 4 223 1 692 11 6

Carlos Oliveira 12040 STT 0 0 229 5 229 5 230 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 688 15 7

Manuel Raposo 5458 BCP 227 6 225 2 212 6 224 1 0 0 212 6 0 0 676 9 8

António Palhinhas 4255 CPTPP 237 8 220 2 217 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 674 11 9

Rui Antunes 10772 ST2 226 3 206 2 237 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 669 12 10

Carlos Serra 1009 BCP 213 4 0 0 219 4 0 0 229 4 0 0 0 0 661 12 11

José Marques 11804 CPTPP 213 1 226 3 174 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 613 6 12

Luís Melo 1578 BCP 210 1 209 1 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 582 2 13

António Churro 3625 SCP 234 7 228 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462 11 14

Luís Raposo 456 ST2 226 5 223 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 9 15

José Salgado 5714 ST2 225 5 218 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 443 9 16

Carlos Freitas 5796 CPTPP 191 2 0 0 215 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 406 3 17

Manuel Faleiro 5856 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 238 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 238 5 18

Alfredo Duarte 10290 CPTPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 238 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 238 5 19

Rui Silva 10077 STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 7 0 0 0 0 230 7 20

Luís Rocha 414 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 6 21

Nuno Diogo 546 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 6 22

Pedro Choi 10764 ST2 217 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 4 23

João Pinto 1089 ST2 0 0 217 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 3 24

Augusto Silva 11797 GDRUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 5 25

Bruno Bravo 6478 GDRUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 2 26

Paulo Agria 7795 CPTPP 196 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 1 27

Eugénio Pereira 10859 ST2 0 0 0 0 181 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 3 28

Franciscus Ettro 12191 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 1 29

Fernando Fonseca 4565 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 0 30

João Batista 11625 STT 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 31

Feminino

Élia Capitão 11566 BCP 233 8 227 1 0 0 232 1 234 3 0 0 227 1 699 12 1

Isabel André 10289 CPTPP 217 1 218 4 231 7 0 0 241 6 0 0 217 1 690 17 2

Maria Agria 7798 CPTPP 0 0 0 0 219 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 2 3

Equipas

CPTPP 651 677 702 467 700 651 467 2079 1

BCP 676 688 668 687 678 668 676 2053 2

ST2 677 647 0 0 0 0 0 1324 3
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